Loss attributable to noncontrolling interest   -   2,117   -   1,724
Net income attributable to The Hain Celestial Group, Inc.  $ 2,656  $ (41,150)  $ 21,928  $ (25,988)

Basic net income per share  $ 0.07  $ (1.01)  $ 0.54  $ (0.64)

Diluted net income per share  $ 0.06  $ (1.01)  $ 0.53  $ (0.64)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic   40,838   40,555   40,771   40,415
Diluted   41,383   40,555   41,298   40,415

Note A - The three months and nine months ended March 31, 2009 include adjustments of $2,795 and $8,669, respectively, to reclassify certain promotional

expenses, which have the effect of reducing selling, general and administrative expenses and reducing net sales. The reclassifications did not affect
reported net income.

THE HAIN CELESTIAL GROUP, INC.
 Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

 Reconciliation of GAAP Results to Non-GAAP Presentation of Pro Forma Deconsolidation of HPP
 (in thousands, except per share amounts)

 (Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

  As Reported
Deconsolidate

HPP

Pro Forma
Basis,

Excluding HPP

Net sales  $ 264,928  $ (30,346)  $ 234,582
Cost of sales   204,933   (34,752)   170,181
Gross profit   59,995   4,406   64,401

SG&A expenses   45,213   (2,376)   42,837
Restructuring expenses   1,946   1,946
Impairment of goodwill   52,567   (7,584)   44,983

Operating loss   (39,731)   14,366   (25,365)

Interest and other expenses, net   4,508   (87)   4,421
Loss before income taxes   (44,239)   14,453   (29,786)
Income tax provision   (972)   5,593   4,621
Net loss   (43,267)   8,860   (34,407)
Loss attributable to noncontrolling interest   2,117   2,117
Net loss attributable to The Hain Celestial Group, Inc.  $ (41,150)  $ 8,860  $ (32,290)

Basic per share amounts  $ (1.01)  $ 0.22  $ (0.80)

Diluted per share amounts  $ (1.01)  $ 0.22  $ (0.80)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic   40,555   40,555   40,555
Diluted   40,555   40,555   40,555

  Nine Months Ended March 31, 2009

  As Reported
Deconsolidate

HPP

Pro Forma
Basis,

Excluding HPP

Net sales  $ 863,932  $ (130,194)  $ 733,738
Cost of sales   664,722   (127,998)   536,724
Gross profit   199,210   (2,196)   197,014

SG&A expenses   148,529   (7,109)   141,420
Restructuring expenses   3,438   3,438
Impairment of goodwill   52,567   (7,584)   44,983

Operating loss   (5,324)   12,497   7,173

Interest and other expenses, net   13,716   (675)   13,041
Loss before income taxes   (19,040)   13,172   (5,868)
Income tax provision   8,672   5,101   13,773
Net loss   (27,712)   8,071   (19,641)
Loss attributable to noncontrolling interest   1,724   1,724
Net loss attributable to The Hain Celestial Group, Inc.  $ (25,988)  $ 8,071  $ (17,917)

Basic per share amounts  $ (0.64)  $ 0.20  $ (0.44)

Diluted per share amounts  $ (0.64)  $ 0.20  $ (0.44)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic   40,415   40,415   40,415
Diluted   40,415   40,415   40,415